

Legislation Text

File #: 18-0284, Version: 1

## **ITEM TITLE:** Contract Amendment Report - Roof Replacement - School District Office, Teen Center and Harbormaster **SUBMITTED BY:** Scott Benda, Capital Facilities Project Manager

## FISCAL NOTES:

Expenditure Required: \$19,590.00 Unencumbered Balance: \$499,675.29 Funding Source: 310-1130-58000 Roof Replacements

## **RECOMMENDATION:**

Receive and File

## SUMMARY STATEMENT:

This contract amendment is based on time and effort not to exceed \$19,590 to perform construction administration services for the seven roof project. Bezek-Durst-Seiser, Inc. is reviewing submittals & RFI's, warranties and record drawings. They will also be making two site visits to perform inspections.

Original Amount of Agreement: \$83,000.00 Amount Changed by Previously Authorized Amendment: \$13,000.00 Agreement Amount Prior to this Amendment: \$96,000.00 Amount of this Amendment: \$19,590.00 New Total Agreement Amount Including this Amendment: \$115,590.00